

## NC COMeT

# NC Child

#### Medicaid Updates

July 14, 2023

Jalah Clayton Care Share Health Alliance Jclayton@CareShareHealth.org 919-861-8360 CareShareHealth.org



1631 Midtown Pl. Ste 104 Raleigh, NC 27609



# **Logistics for today**

- The meeting is being recorded
- Lines will be muted during the presentation unmute to ask a question, phone - \*6
- Use the chat box for questions

Jalah Clayton Care Share Health Alliance Jclayton@CareShareHealth.org 919-861-8360 CareShareHealth.org



1631 Midtown Pl. Ste 104 Raleigh, NC 27609





#### **Care Share's Mission is Collaborating for Health Equity**

The purpose of the Collaborative on Medicaid Transformation is to:

- Convene, educate and support diverse organizations interested in or affected by Medicaid transformation
- Elevate the community and consumer voice in the transformation
- Support the implementation of Medicaid Transformation
- Leverage your expertise in the transformation efforts

Jalah Clayton Care Share Health Alliance Jclayton@CareShareHealth.org 919-861-8360 CareShareHealth.org



1631 Midtown Pl. Ste 104 Raleigh, NC 27609





#### **The Collaborative Includes**

- NC DHHS
- Community based organizations
- Pre-paid health plans
- Providers
- Advocates
- Research & evaluation organizations

- Funders
- Local DSS
- Safety net organizations
- Beneficiaries
- Navigators & assisters
- Other interested stakeholders

Jalah Clayton Care Share Health Alliance Iclayton@CareShareHealth.org 919-861-8360 CareShareHealth.org



1631 Midtown Pl. Ste 104 Raleigh, NC 27609



# **NC Child** The Voice for North Carolina's Children

#### Medicaid Expansion: Updates and Helpful Information

Kaylan Szafranski

Jalah Clayton Care Share Health Alliance Jclayton@CareShareHealth.org 919-861-8360 CareShareHealth.org



1631 Midtown Pl. Ste 104 Raleigh, NC 27609



# **Updates & Resources**

- NC DHHS Resources
  - Tailored Plan Implementation <u>Delayed</u> and 1915(i) State Plan <u>Approved</u>
  - Enhanced ePass Account <u>Fact Sheet</u>
  - Medicaid Recertification Fact Sheet and Video
  - Temporary COVID-19 Rate Increases Ending <u>Special Bulletin</u>
- Additional Statewide Resources
  - NC Medicaid Ombudsman Fact Sheet
  - NC Med Help <u>Legal Services</u>

- CMS Resources
  - <u>HHS Announcement</u> of State Flexibilities to Minimize Coverage Loss
  - Partner Call to Action <u>All Hands-on-</u> <u>Deck</u>: Keeping People Covered As States Restart Routine Medicaid Renewals

Jalah Clayton Care Share Health Alliance Jclayton@CareShareHealth.org 919-861-8360 CareShareHealth.org



1631 Midtown Pl. Ste 104 Raleigh, NC 27609



# **Upcoming Opportunities**

- NC Enrollment Broker Education Series
  - July 25 at 2-4pm Webinar Registration
- CMS Region IV North Carolina Stakeholder Calls
  - July 18 at 11am <u>Meeting Registration</u>

- NC AHEC Healthy Opportunities Statewide Conference: HOP - Embracing Success and Exploring What the Future Holds
  - August 7 <u>Conference Registration</u>
- NC CHWA CHW Medicaid Expander in WNC
  - Applications Deadline July 21 <u>Application</u>

Jalah Clayton Care Share Health Alliance Iclayton@CareShareHealth.org 919-861-8360 CareShareHealth.org



1631 Midtown Pl. Ste 104 Raleigh, NC 27609



# **Questions & Discussion**

Jalah Clayton Care Share Health Alliance Jclayton@CareShareHealth.org 919-861-8360 CareShareHealth.org



1631 Midtown Pl. Ste 104 Raleigh, NC 27609



### **Next Meeting**

#### Friday August 11, 2023 10:00 – 11:00 am

#### **NC DHHS**

Contact Jalah Clayton, jclayton@caresharehealth.org

Jalah Clayton Care Share Health Alliance Iclayton@CareShareHealth.org 919-861-8360 CareShareHealth.org



1631 Midtown Pl. Ste 104 Raleigh, NC 27609